

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 8537/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2012 in MCRC No.4589/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

PAWAN SINGH THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.NO(s). 8537/2013 (c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall file an affidavit
stating that the petitioner is not involved in any other criminal
case.

Post immediately after needful is done.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Suman Wadhwa)
| AR-cum-PS

|